

SC 440/2024
STATE Vs. SEEMA AND ANR.
FIR No. 235/2024
PS Inder Puri

05.07.2025

Present: Sh.Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sunil Mehta, Ld. counsel for both accused
persons.
Both accused on bail in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State
that the arguments on the point of charge will be addressed by
Ld. regular Addl. PP for State assigned to this Court.

List for addressing arguments on the point of charge
on 04.09.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
05.07.2025