

SC 440/2024
STATE Vs. SEEMA AND ANR.
FIR No. 235/2024
PS: Inder Puri

04.09.2025

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sunil Mehta, Ld. counsel for accused persons
alongwith accused persons.

Part arguments heard.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for State that before
addressing further arguments, the assistance of the IO is required.

Issue notice to the IO to remain present on NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons wishes to file
certain judgments to substantiate the submissions made by him
on behalf of accused persons. Let the same be filed at least one
week prior to the NDOH, alongwith an advance copy to the State

Now to come up for addressing further arguments on
25.11.2025.

It is made abundantly clear that no request for
adjournment shall be entertained on NDOH.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.09.2025