

SC440/2024

STATE NCT OF DELHI Vs. SEEMA ANDANR.

FIR No. 235/2024 (Inder Puri)

26.11.2025

File is taken up today, since 25.11.2025 was declared a holiday vide the notification no. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 24.11.2025.

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused persons are present.

IO is absent.

Issue fresh notice to IO through DCP concerned.

No request for exemption shall be entertained on behalf of the IO on the NDOH.

Re-list on **13.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
26.11.2025